
Sunday, October11
~ AUCKLAND
760 ke. 395 m.

6. 0 a.m. National Programme (See panel)11. 0 PRESBYTERIAN SERVICE: Grey-friars Church
Preacher: Reverend Douglas WattOrganist: Albert JamesNational Programme (See panel)
6. O p.m. Children’s Sunday Service6.30 Springtime Suite Eric Coates5.45 Negro Spirituals6. 0 News in Maori
6.25 Dominion Weather Forecast, Newsand Newsreelre CHURCH OF CHRIST: Haddon HallPreacher: Dr A. HodgeOrganist: Florence Litherland
Choirmaster: Herbert C. Martin8.5 Forty Years of Song: The Careerand Songs of John McCormack
Semprini Serenade (See 2YA)9. 0 Dominion Weather Forecast, NZBSNews and Point of View9.35 Community Hymn Singing(See 2YA)10. 5 Piano Repertoire: Richard FarrellFour Pieces Op. 119 : Brahms10.50 Epilogue11. O London News

14.20 Close down

TYG sso {UCKLAND,
5. O p.m. Early Evening Concert6.15 Short Story: The Ghost with a
Hobby, by Derek Parker (Repeat)(NZBS)

5.6.30 The Composer Comments: Worksannotated
Ry
readings from writings ofthe composerSuite in F Roussel6.47 Jean-Michel Damase (piano)

Humoreske Schumann7.13 Alfred Poell (bass)To the Distant Beloved Beethoven7.28 The London Symphony ; Orchestra,conducted by Robert Irving
Facade Suites I and I Walton7A9 The London Baroque EnsembleSextet In E fat Boccherini8.6 Readings from the CambridgeAnthology of English Prose8.16 OPERA: La Gioconda (See 2YC)11. 0 Close down

IN .SMHANGARET,970 ke
8. O a.m. Breakfast Session9.30 Geoff Love’s Orchestra
9.45 Mario Lanza (tenor)10. 0 Sports Digest10.45 Hymns11. 0 Music from the Proms11.30 Take It From Here (repeat) (BBC)
2 t 3 Midday Musicale02.0 p.m. Play: sSeawife, by GilbertThomas, based on the novel by J. M.Seott (NZBS)
3.29 Suite: Masquerade Khachaturian
3.46 Famous Choirs from Germany andHolland
-30 For Younger Northland: At theBallet with Poul Gnatt (NZBS)
. Oo Stars of English Radio
6.30 My Word (repeat) (BBC)7. 0 George Feyer at the Piano7.15 William Warfield (baritone)7.30 Portrait from Life: Nola Luxford8. Czech Philharmonic Orchestra, con-ducted by Karel AncerlPiano Concerto Schumann(Soloist: Jan Panenka)
Pictures at an Exhibition

Mussorgsky arr. Ravel
(Second half of a concert given inAuckland on September 19)®. 4 Songs of Little America
9.40 Devotional Service:. Rev. Father H.Lister (Roman Catholic)10. 0 Sunday Serenade10.30 Close down

lYZ 800 ROTORUA, , m.9.4 a.m. Showpieces for Orchestra
9.30 Music from Our Sacred Library10. & Brass Chamber Music: The third offive illustrated programmes by Dr DenisWright (NZBS)

°

10 Montgomery of Alamein (BBC)11. 0 Music by Antony Elton (NZBS)12. 0 In Lighter Mood12.30 p.m. Dominion Weather Forecast4.9 The Invisible Servants-4: The
Agricultural Uses of Radiation (UN)
4115 Dinner Music2. 0 Crowns of England2.45 Short Story: Mr Gubbin and_ theMermaid, by Perek Parker (NZBS)3. 0 Holiday in England: The Band of
H.M. Grenadier Guards
3.20 Wellington Teachers’ College Choral" Society with Peter Averi (organ)

4, 0 Play: To Have and to Hold, by W.W. Jacobs, adapted by Lionel Brown
(NZBS)

4.35 The Musie of George Gershwin5. 0 Book Shop (NZBS)
5.23 The Lure of France
5.45 Maori Memories: Musie and songfrom schools, maraes and meeting placesof the Maori people (NZBS) '

6.25 Dominion. Weather Forecast
7. 0 ROMAN CATHOLIC SERVICE: St
Mary’s Church
Preacher: Rev. Pather McKenna
Organist: Marlene Edwards *
Choirmaster: Kevin Power
8. 0 Janetta McStay and David Galbraith
(duo pianists)
Prelude, Three Dances and EpilogueFour Dances from Electra Edwin Carr‘NZBS)
8.20 Life with the Lyons (BBC)9.0 Dominion Weather Forecast, Newsand Point of View
9.35 Community Hymn Singing

(See 2YA)10. & Solomon (piano)10.20 The Epilogue (BBC)
10.30 Close down

) WELLINGTON$70 ke. $26 th.
5. 0 am. Breakfast’ Session
5.30 General Weather Forecast
6. 0 National Programme (see pane])
11. 0 ANGLICAN SERVICE: St James’s
Church, Lower HuttPreacher: Rev. W. Scott ‘Organist and Choirmaster: Richard
Prothero
12. 0 National Programme (see panel)6. O p.m. Children’s Sunday Service5.30 Radio Digest
6. 0 News Maori
6.25 Dominion Weather Forecast, New’sand Newsreel
pA SALVATION ARMY SERVICE: Con-
stable Street Hall
Preacher: Colonel A. Bramwell-Cook
Bandmaster: Eric Rive
Songster Leader: H. Millard
8. 5 Peter Topschi (baritone)
Songs by Hammerstein

(Studio)8.27 Semprini Serenade: With Sempriniat the piano and the BBC Revue Orches-tra, conducted e ined Rabinowitz( :

9. © Dominion Weather Forecast, NZBSNews and Point of View
9.35 Community Hymn Singing: Auck-land Lyric Choir; choirmaster, ClaudeLaurie; pianist, Valerie SowerbyEarth with All Thy Thousand VoicesOur Blest Redeemer
Father, Son and Holy Ghost
lL Vow to Thee, My Country
The God of Love
We Thank Thee, Lord
Through All the Changing Scenes ofLife
Earth Rejoice Our Lord is King

NZBS)
10. 6 Sondra Bianca (piano) with Robert
Ashley and his Orchestra
10.16 String Song (BBC)a

4

Epilogue (BBC)11.0 BBC News
11.20 Close down

D2 IPPtece neetb5. O p.m. Early Evening ConcertOverture: In Autumn Grieg
Four Pieces Brahms
The Song of Spain Torroba
Symphony on a French Mogne ioaey

6.15 Short Story: Return Soon, Lsaio,
by Roberto Yorke (NZBS)
6.28 Louisiana Story Virgil ThomsonFour Popular Operetta Melodies7. 9 Quartet in E fat Boccherini
7.22 Dinu Lipatti (piano)
Sonata in A Mozart
7.37 The Alessandro Scarlatti(Caracciolo)Concerto for Oboe and Orchestra

Cimarosa
Concerto No. 58 in F Tartini
7.55 Arts Review: A survey of recentactivities in the arts, introduced by
Frank Ponton (NZBS)
8.15 Anita Cerquetti, Mario del Monaco,
Giulietta Simionata, Ettore Bastianini
Cesare Siepi, other soloists and the
Chorus and Orchestra of the Maggio
Musicale Fiorentino conducted by Gian-
andre Gavazzent
OPERA: La Gioconda Ponohielli
41.0 Close down

XG 1o10 ESBORNE,, m.
8. 0 a.m. Breakfast Session
9.10 Band Music (Adam Stein)
9.30 The Salt Lake City Tabernacle Choir40. O Hospital and Old Folks’ Requests
41. 0 District Weather Forecast
11.45 Short Story: Big Bella, by Douglas
Railton (NZBS)i. p.m. District Weather Forecast2. Stars of Song: Gladys Moncrieff
The Great Escape, by Paul Brickhill4.0 Book Shop (NZBS)4.20 Classical Choice (Requests)6.30 Hello, Children! Beyond the Stars6.0 The Services’ Session (Arthur

Knights)Weather Forecast
6.30 Take it From Here (Repeat)

BBC)
7. 0 Sunday Evening Concert
7.30 Moby Dick with Charles Laughtonas Captain Ahab
. 0 Trio Raisner
8.45 Talk in Maori
9. 0 Dominion Weather Forecast
9. My Word (Repeat) (BBC)
9.40 Service: Reverend BE, C.
Leadley (Methodist)
10. 0 Sunday Serenade
10.30 Close down

2YZ, 860 x,
NAPIER

349
7. 0 am. BBC News
7.15 Dominion Weather Forecast
7.20 Morning Programme8. 0 BBC News
8.45 Newsletter from Britain9. O Dominion Weather Forecast
9.30 Songs of Worship9.46 Lcla Johnson (piano)
410.0 Band Music
10.30 The Pride of the Manawatu: First
of four programmes outlining the his-
tory of
iNERa)"ellington-Manawatu

Rail-
41.
6
Music for Everyman12.0 Male Voice Concert12.30 p.m. Dominion Weather Forecast

Dinner Music1.0 The Invisible Servants: The Agri-cultural uses of Radiation (UN)416 Folk Songs from Silesia
1.30 Czech Philharmonic Orchestra, con-
|

ductor Karel Ancerl
Symphony No. 1 Shostakovitch
Till Eulenspiegel R. Strauss
(Second half of ublic concert inChristchurch on September 26)
2.30 Looking at Life; Music from theCinema-Gigi: A Spot of Humour4.0 Life with the Lyons (BBC)
5. 0 The Britain We Know
5.45 Maori Memories: From _ schools,maraes and meeting places of the Maori
people (NZBS)
6. 0 News in Maori
6.26 Dominion Weather Forecast
6.30 BBC News and Newsreel7.0 $METHODIST SERVICE: Trinity
Church, Napier :

Preacher: Rev. H. C. Matthews
Choirmaster: J. Letcher
Organist: D. P. Cox
8.27 Waltz Time (BBG),8. 0 Dominion Weather Forecast, NZBS
News and Point of View
9.36 Community pend_--(Se
10.16 Reflections
ya (BBC)
10 Close down

Main National Programme1YA 2YA 3YA 4YA 3YZ 4YZ
6. 0 a.m. BBC News and Breakfast
Session (YA stations only)
6.15 General Weather Forecast (YA
stations only)
7'@ BBC News, Dominion Weather
Forecast and Breakfast Session
8. 0 BBC News and _ Breakfast
Session :

8.45 Newsletter from Britain (BBC)
9. 0 , Dominion Weather Forecast
9.10 Hymn Session
Hail to the Lord's Anointed
(Cruger)
O Thou Who Camest from Above
(Hereford) ri

The Lord fs King (Church
Triumphant)0 God of Bethel (Salzburg)
‘Therefore We Before Him Bend-
ing (Pange Lingua)
Sing Alleluia Forth (S. Sebas-
tian)

9.30 3YZ See Local Programmes
How N.Z. Makes an Opera: The Pro-
duction of Madam Butterfly
10. 0 BBC Bandstand: Gilbert Vin-
ter and the Concert Band
10.29 Music in Miniature
41. 0 See Local Programmes
12. O Dinner Music
12.30 p.m. Dominion Weather Fore-
cast

41.0 #The Invisible Servants: The
Agricultural uses of Radiation

(UN)
1.30 Lorna Doone (BBC)
2.0 Sunday Roundabout: Robin
Gurnsey introduces a family mis-
cellany of words and music from
around ard about, including the
Easy Riders, some Swedish folk
songs, Anni Frind, the Welsh Festi-val Choir, Rudolf Schock and
Stephen Grenfell
3.15 Facing the Music: A musical
panel game in which Peter Zwartz
tests the knowledge of Margaret
Campbell, Bruee:Mason, Pat Macas-kill and D. W. McKenzie
Guest Contestant: Alex Lindsay

(NZBS)
3.45 I Heard Europe’ Singing:
Austria, by Wilfred Thomas

(BBC)
4. 0 National Orchestra, conducted
by John Hopkins
Variations on the St Anthony
Chorale Brahms
William Herbert (tenor)
Adelaide Beethoven
Symphony No. 5 (Sinfonia Con-
certante)
‘ Karl Amadeus Hartmann

4.45 Arthur Whittemore and Jack
Lowe (duo pfano)
Three Waltzes, Op. 39 Brahms
Valses Nobles Schubert

MONTGOMERY OF ALAMEIN: A
BBC programme about the man and hislife will be broadcast by 1YZ at 10.30

this morning


